

Lisette Camilo
Commissioner

Mersida Ibric
Deputy Commissioner
Citywide Procurement

August 4, 2020

Mr. Arthur E Adams, Jr Mr. Russell J Rodd Pitney Bowes Inc 292 Madison Avenue 5<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10119

> Re: Modification No.: 19871 R/C Comptroller Registration No.: 3687045 (20161200527)

Bid No.:1500263

Title: Digital Mail Systems

Dear Mr. Adams:

The purpose of this modification is to change the performance period of the above referenced contract. Provision for this exists in the Procurement Policy Board Rules on page 141, section 4-02 (b) (1) (iii) and in your agreement dated March 23, 2020.

The performance period of the contract is increased by 365 days. The contract period is extended from December 16, 2020 to and including, December 15, 2021 or until a new contract is in effect, whichever occurs first.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Harry Tian

Harry Tian Deputy ACCO

htian@dcas.nyc.gov

HT:aw
c: Harry Tian, DACCO
Shade James
Daniel Calles
Vendor Relations
Records Management
Agency Procurement Liaisons



Lisette Camilo Commissioner Mersida Ibric Deputy Commissioner Citywide Procurement

March 23, 2020

Russell Rodd Pitney Bowes Inc. 292 Madison Avenue 5<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10019

RC Title: Digital Mail Systems

Bid#: 1500263 RC No: 3687045

RC Expiration Date: 12/15/2020

To Whom It May Concern:

The Office of Citywide Procurement would like to extend the above-mentioned contract for an additional 365 days or until a new contract is awarded and registered, whichever is earliest.

If your company consents and is willing to honor all terms, conditions set forth in the original contract, please have an officer of your company to execute this certificate and return to me as soon as possible and no later than March 25, 2020.

If you have any questions or need further clarification, I can be reached at: 212-386-0467 or by e-mail at: shajames@dcas.nyc.gov

Sincerely,

Shadé James, MPA Procurement Analyst Level III

Pitney Bowes Inc. does hereby agree to extend the above referenced contract for 365 days.

The extension period is to be from 12/16/2020 to 12/15/2021.

Name: Arthur E. Adams Jr.

Title: Director, Government Contract Compliance - Authorized Signatory

Signature:

The David N. Dinkins Municipal Building 1 Centre Street, New York, NY 10007 212-386-6311

nyc.gov/DCAS



## Russell Rodd

Enterprise Strategic Government Accounts East Region State and Local Government Director

US Mailing Mailing Solutions Management Pitney Bowes, Inc. 27 Waterview Dr. Shelton, CT 06484 C: 860-680-3586 Russell.Rodd@pb.com www.pb.com

December 17, 2019

Mr. Harry Tian Purchase Director NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services One Centre Street New York NY. 10007

Dear Harry,

Thank you for the opportunity to extend our current DCAS-RC Requirements Contract # 20161200527 for one (1) additional year. The current expiration of this contract is 12-15-20. Approval of this extension will make the new expiration, 12-15-2021. Pitney Bowes would also like to provide the city, with acceptance of this extension request, the below listed discounts:

## NYC Contract 2% reduction in the following packages Effective 1/1/2020

CLASS/ZONE AWARD	ITEM NUMBER	CURRENT RENTAL PRICE		2% DISCOUNT PRICE	
08	36	\$	45.75	\$	44.84
09	39	\$	70.85	\$	69.43
10	42	\$	122.61	\$	122.61
11	45	\$	142.71	\$	142.71
12	48	\$	228.72	\$	224.15
13	51	\$	539.32	\$	528.53
14	54	\$	548.86	\$	537.88

Acceptance of this extension offers the city the ability to maintain pricing levels that where provided almost 5 years ago for an additional year along with the above referenced discounts. All other terms and conditions will remain the same other than those described above.

Accepted:

Russell Rodd

Director, Government Accounts-East Region

Pitney Bowes Inc.

Signature:

Date:

Accepted:

Harry Tian

Purchasing Director

City of New York-Dept. Of Administrative

Services

Signatur

Date